
D:\InSite\Files\COLU\Attachments\11489.doc 

Ord No.: 1582-2007 
 

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing entering into a Contract: 

 

 

1. The names, contract compliance no., location by City/State and status of all companies 

submitting a competitive bid or submitting an RFP or RFSQ.  

 

Name Contract Compliance No. City/State Majority/MBE/FBE 

A.   C. J. Mahan Construction Company, LLC, CCCN: 3721576467, 3400 Southwest Blvd., 

P.O. Box 670, Grove City, Ohio 43123, a Majority enterprise. 

 

B. Kokosing Construction Company, Inc., CCCN: 311023518, 886 McKinley Ave., 

Columbus, Ohio 43222, a Majority enterprise. 

 

C. S&D/Osterfeld Mechanical Contractors, Inc., CCCN: Application Submitted, 1101 

Negley Place, Dayton, Ohio 45402, a Majority enterprise. 

 

2.   Complete address, contact name and phone number for the successful bidder only.   
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc., 886 McKinley Ave., Columbus, Ohio 43222 

Contact Person: Bill Lauder, 294-1005  

 

3. A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be 

performed during any known phasing of the contract. 

The proposed contract with Kokosing Construction Company is for Contract J209 – 

Skimmings Concentrator System Improvements.  This contract Work consists of providing 

two new skimmings concentrator units, skimmings transfer pumps, skimmings grinders, 

skimmings vault recirculation pumps and associated piping, equipment and structural 

modifications. 

 

4. A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending 

dates for known phases of the contract and a projected ending date. 

Contract work is required to be completed in 365 days from the date that a Notice To 

Proceed (NTP) is given by the City. 

 

5. An estimate of the full cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all 

phases or proposed future contract modifications. 

The bid amount and proposed award amount is $5,197,500.00 including a 10% construction 

contingency amount that will be utilized to fund needed and approved changes in the work.  

No contract modifications are anticipated at this time; however, construction exigency might 

later compel modification of this contract, if unforeseen difficulties are encountered. 
 

Cost summary:  

 

 Original Contract       $ 5,197,500.00 

 Future Anticipated Needs       $               0.00 

         CONTRACT TOTAL       $ 5,197,500.00 

 

 

Note:  The Contract should be considered to include any and all work that is anticipated to be 

awarded to the company awarded the original contract throughout the contract/project timeline. 



D:\InSite\Files\COLU\Attachments\11489.doc 

This includes the original contract and any and all future anticipated modifications to the contract 

to complete the contract/project.   


